Illinois law.
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a)	Members are responsible for verifying that payroll deductions for the payment of premiums are accurate, or paying the required premiums for all elected coverages, as applicable.

b)	Members must report, within 60 days of the event, information pertaining to any event which would result in the loss of a Dependent’s eligibility under the Program. Failure to report a loss of eligibility, or the falsifying of information in order to obtain or continue coverage under the Program, will be considered a fraudulent act by the Member.

c)	Members must timely notify the Agency of any other group health coverage in which the Member or a Dependent is enrolled. Members shall provide copies of all relevant documents relating to the other group health coverage, including, but not limited to, a group health identification card.
